

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 of 2024

=====

PATEL SOMABHAI JESANGDAS

Versus

PATEL RANCHHODBHAI JESANGDAS

=====

Appearance:

MR RAXIT J DHOLAKIA(3709) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 06/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 12.04.2024.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)