

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 29 of 2024

=====

PATEL SOMABHAI JESANGDAS

Versus

PATEL RANCHHODBHAI JESANGDAS

=====

Appearance:

MR RAXIT J DHOLAKIA(3709) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 19/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant shall supply copy of the petition before the Registry within a period of three working days. Otherwise, the matter shall be dismissed automatically.

Accordingly, returnable date shall be extended till **22.04.2024.**

SLOCK BAROT

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)